# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5316393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2018	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RALPH LAUREN WATCH AND JEWELRY COMPANY SÀRL	01/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE POLO/LAUREN COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	650 MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D648646
Patent Number:	D642490
Patent Number:	D641650
Patent Number:	D641648
Patent Number:	D649901
Patent Number:	D652327
Patent Number:	D653146
Patent Number:	D607346
Patent Number:	D601042
Patent Number:	D602381
Patent Number:	D619928
Patent Number:	D762127
Patent Number:	D762134
Application Number:	29598801
Application Number:	29635935

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 047941 FRAME: 0340 505269621

PATENT

Email: ttyler@rmsc2.com, iridchenko@rmsc2.com, JVelasquez@rmsc2.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN COLE & CALDERON, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400318-20159

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S. SAFRAN

SIGNATURE: /davidssafran/

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=390\_PLC\_DOA\_USA#page1.tif source=390\_PLC\_DOA\_USA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047941 FRAME: 0341

#### Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal

THIS DEED is made between:

Ralph Lauren Watch and Jewelry Company Sarl (in liquidation), a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland

("the Assignor");

and

The Polo/Lauren Company, L.P., a company organized and existing under the laws of New York, of 650 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, United States

("the Assignee");

#### WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the designs in USA as set out in the attached schedules marked "Annex A" (the "Designs"); and
- (b) Pursuant to the Design Patent Assignment Agreement dated 30th day of September 2018, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs to Assignee.
- (c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned Designs became effective on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September 2018.

#### IT IS AGREED THAT:

For consideration of the sum of 1 USD, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on 30th day of September 2018, all right, title and interests in and to the Designs together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Designs and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Executed this 09 day of January 2019

(Signature)

Anna Popova, proxy-holder

Ralph Lauren Watch and Jewelry

Company Sarl (in liquidation) (Assignor)

(Signature)

Denisa Pikusova, proxy-holder The Polo/Lauren Company, L.P.

(Assignee)

### Annex A

IP Right	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
CHUNKY	29/385703	D648646S	111
CHAIN ring no. 1 - Design no. 1			
CHUNKY	29/385,693	D642490S	111
CHAIN ring w/ stone - Design no. 4			
CHUNKY	29/385,696	D641,650S	111
CHAIN ring w/o stone - Design no. 5			
EQUESTRIAN	29/385,699	D641648S	111
pendant - Design no. 8			
MONOGRAM	29/385,702	D649901S	111
jewelry element (w/o stones) - Design no. 14			
SLIM CLASSIQUE	29/394,833	D652327S	107
watch case - Design no. 2			
SLIM CLASSIQUE	29/394,836	D653146S	
watch dial - Design no. 4			
SPORT watch case - Design no. 2	29/338.844	D607,346 S	107
STIRRUP watch case - Design no. 1	29/333,119	D601042	107
SUPERFLAT	29/333,121	D602381	102
watch case - Design no. 3			
STIRRUP	29/333,122	D619,928	107
watchband clasp - Design no. 4			
RALPH LAUREN AUTOMOTIVE SKELETON	29/526,132	D762,127	102
watch - Design no. 1	20/200 / 20		4.0-
RALPH LAUREN AUTOMOTIVE SKELETON	29/526,131	D762,134	107
watch dial - Design no. 2	20(500.004		444
CHUNKY	29/598,801		111
CHAIN bracelet no 3	00/005 005		
NEW RL 867	29/635,935		107
watch case			

PATENT REEL: 047941 FRAME: 0343

**RECORDED: 01/09/2019**